OP \$1965.00 1094852

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM345573

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Releases RF 5084/0158)
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., AS COLLATERAL AGENT		06/19/2015	BANK: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROYAL ADHESIVES AND SEALANTS, LLC
Street Address:	2001 WEST WASHINGTON STREET
City:	SOUTH BEND
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46628
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	ADCO PRODUCTS, LLC (f/k/a ADCO Products, Inc.)
Street Address:	4401 PAGE AVENUE
City:	MICHIGAN CENTER
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49254
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	ADHESIVE PACKAGING SPECIALTIES, LLC (f/k/a ADHESIVE PACKAGING SPECIALTIES, INC.)
Street Address:	103 FOSTER STREET
City:	PEABODY
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01960
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS
Name:	ETERNABOND, LLC (f/k/a ETERNABOND, INC.)
Street Address:	4401 PAGE AVENUE
City:	MICHIGAN CENTER
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49254
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	MILLENNIUM ADHESIVE PRODUCTS, LLC (f/k/a MILLENNIUM ADHESIVE
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005559 FRAME: 0274

	PRODUCTS, INC.)
Street Address:	2001 W. WASHINGTON STREET
City:	SOUTH BEND
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	48828
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 78

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1094852	BOND-PLUS
Registration Number:	0991147	DOUBLE/BUBBLE
Registration Number:	2917950	ECLIPSE
Registration Number:	0648038	EPOCAP
Registration Number:	1259697	EPOCURE
Registration Number:	0651886	EPOSET
Registration Number:	0745626	EPOWELD
Registration Number:	2877568	EVER-PRO
Registration Number:	2935268	EVER-PRO COATING
Registration Number:	2128639	GUNTHER EXTRA/BUILD
Registration Number:	2314241	GUNTHER PREMIER
Registration Number:	2128642	GUNTHER ULTRA/BOND
Registration Number:	1244919	H HARDMAN
Registration Number:	0937347	KALAR
Registration Number:	0936381	KALENE
Registration Number:	0797928	KALEX
Registration Number:	0912001	MONOPOXY
Registration Number:	0608934	ROLOX
Registration Number:	2365877	HARDMAN
Registration Number:	2050825	HYDRA FAST-EN
Registration Number:	0863734	ISOLENE
Registration Number:	1051839	SILAPRENE
Registration Number:	2390606	SOLIDBOND
Registration Number:	3448019	SOLIDBOND
Registration Number:	2388241	SOLIDSEAL
Registration Number:	1262094	TUFF STUFF
Registration Number:	2823204	TUFF-PRO
Registration Number:	1881074	CERAMASET
Registration Number:	2586754	DETACH
Registration Number:	1680899	ENVIRONMENTAL SAFETY SEAL

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3871279	INTELLIGENT FLOORING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2650468	MICRO FINISH
Registration Number:	1588419	PARABOND
Registration Number:	0830027	PARABOND
Registration Number:	2578247	PARA-CHEM
Registration Number:	2254108	PARACRYL
Registration Number:	1467361	VI-TEX
Registration Number:	1399072	CRAIGBOND
Registration Number:	1883229	CRAIGCOAT
Registration Number:	2427301	CRAIGCURE
Registration Number:	1388698	CRAIGSEAL
Registration Number:	1938057	CRAIGSOLVE
Registration Number:	1305969	A-PAK
Registration Number:	1326999	APS
Registration Number:	2967536	ROYAL ADHESIVES & SEALANTS
Registration Number:	2497931	ETERNABOND
Registration Number:	3020323	PEEL STICK STUCK!
Registration Number:	3020324	MICROSEALANT
Registration Number:	3026073	HURRICANE FORCE
Registration Number:	3212774	ASEAL
Registration Number:	3212777	ETERNAPRIME
Registration Number:	3212775	WEBSEAL
Registration Number:	3515954	NIGHT SEAL
Registration Number:	3726279	HELIOSEAL
Registration Number:	3807777	HELIOBOND
Registration Number:	3871736	LOCKIN' POCKET
Registration Number:	3874757	ONE STEP GREEN
Registration Number:	3874758	MILLENNIUM ONE STEP GREEN
Registration Number:	3919162	ADCOTHERM
Registration Number:	3943323	ADCOSEAL
Registration Number:	3942972	ADCO
Registration Number:	3943361	ADCO
Registration Number:	4006667	RVER'S FRIEND
Registration Number:	4152760	ELASTISEAL
Registration Number:	4191442	ADCO
Registration Number:	2709603	ADCO
Registration Number:	2836834	BLU-JOHN.COM
Registration Number:	2867420	BLU-JOHN.COM PORTABLE SANITATION

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3551654	WORK CLEAN
Registration Number:	4280639	ROYAL ADHESIVES & SEALANTS
Registration Number:	4280640	ROYAL COATINGS & SPECIALTY POLYMERS
Registration Number:	4290059	ROYAL ROYAL ELASTOMERS
Serial Number:	85717433	ONE STEP TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	85717486	ONE STEP ADVANTAGE
Serial Number:	85490174	ROYAL ADHESIVES & SEALANTS
Serial Number:	85490175	ROYAL COATINGS & SPECIALTY POLYMERS
Serial Number:	85490178	ROYAL ROYAL ELASTOMERS
Serial Number:	85912041	THIS GLUE WORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1:650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000Address Line 4:Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030786-0658
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
SIGNATURE:	/atk/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Royal - First Lien Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Royal - First Lien Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=Royal - First Lien Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif source=Royal - First Lien Trademark Release (Executed)#page4.tif source=Royal - First Lien Trademark Release (Executed)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of June 19, 2015 (the "Effective Date"), is made by MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of the grantor parties identified on the signature page hereto (the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2013, by and among the Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the First Lien Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2013 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 6, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5084/0158;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its lien on and security interest in and to the Trademarks of each Grantor listed on Schedule I attached to the Trademark Security Agreement, excluding in each case any "intent to use" applications filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office prior to the filing and acceptance of a statement of use or an amendment to allege use in connection therewith, all Good will associated with such Trademarks and all proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), including the trademark registrations and applications set forth Schedule A attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreement, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby retransfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantor.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and to provide to each Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by each Grantor, at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING,

INC., acting in its capacity as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties

Ву:

Namæ: Stephen B. King Title Vice President

GRANTORS:

Royal Achesives and Sealants, LLC ADCO Products, LLC (f/k/a ADCO Products, Inc.)

Adhesive Packaging Specialties, LLC (f/k/a Adhesive Packaging Specialties, Inc.)
Eternabond, LLC (f/k/a Eternabond, Inc.)
Millennium Adhesive Products, LLC (f/k/a Millennium Adhesive Products, Inc.)

SCHEDULE A

Registrations:

-	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	1094852	BOND-PLUS
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	991147	DOUBLE/BUBBLE
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	2917950	ECLIPSE
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	648038	EPOCAP
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	1259697	EPOCURE
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	651886	EPOSET
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	745626	EPOWELD
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	2877568	EVER-PRO
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	2935268	EVER-PRO COATING
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	2128639	GUNTHER EXTRA/BUILD
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	2314241	GUNTHER PREMIER
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	2128642	GUNTHER ULTRA/BOND
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	1244919	H HARDMAN & Design
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	937347	KALAR
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	936381	KALENE
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	797928	KALEX
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	912001	MONOPOXY
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	608934	ROLOX
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	2365877	HARDMAN
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	2050825	HYDRA FAST-EN
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	863734	ISOLENE
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	1051839	SILAPRENE
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	2390606	SOLIDBOND
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	3448019	SOLIDBOND
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	2388241	SOLIDSEAL
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	1262094	TUFF STUFF
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	2823204	TUFF-PRO
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	1881074	CERAMASET
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	2586754	DETACH
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	1680899	ENVIRONMENTAL SAFETY SEAL
110 / 42 / 1441051 / 55 4114 / 5 4141105, == 6	10000,	and Design
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	3871279	INTELLIGENT FLOORING
		SYSTEM
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	2650468	MICRO FINISH
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	1588419	PARABOND
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	830027	PARABOND (Stylized)
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	2578247	PARA-CHEM
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	2254108	PARACRYL
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	1467361	VI-TEX
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	1399072	CRAIGBOND
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	1883229	CRAIGCOAT
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	2427301	CRAIGCURE
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	1388698	CRAIGSEAL
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	1938057	CRAIGSOLVE
Adhesive Packaging Specialties, Inc.	1305969	A-PAK
Adhesive Packaging Specialties, Inc.	1326999	APS

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	10910181	ROYAL ADHESIVES & SEALANTS & Design
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	10910073	ROYAL COATINGS & SPECIALTY POLYMERS & Design
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	10909844	ROYAL ROYAL ELASTOMERS & Design
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	2967536	ROYAL ADHESIVES & SEALANTS & Design
EternaBond, Inc.	US 2497931	ETERNABOND
EternaBond, Inc.	US 3020323	PEEL STICK STUCK!
EternaBond, Inc.	US 3020324	MICROSEALANT
Millennium Adhesive Products, Inc.	US 3026073	HURRICANE FORCE
EternaBond, Inc.	US 3212774	ASEAL
EternaBond, Inc.	US 3212777	ETERNAPRIME
EternaBond, Inc.	US 3212775	WEBSEAL
Millennium Adhesive Products, Inc.	US 3515954	NIGHT SEAL
ADCO Products, Inc.	US 3726279	HELIOSEAL
ADCO Products, Inc.	US 3807777	HELIOBOND
ADCO Products, Inc.	US 3871736	LOCKIN' POCKET
ADCO Products, Inc.	US 3874757	ONE STEP GREEN
ADCO Products, Inc.	US 3874758	MILLENNIUM ONE STEP GREEN
ADCO Products, Inc.	US 3919162	ADCOTHERM
ADCO Products, Inc.	US 3943323	ADCOSEAL
ADCO Products, Inc.	US 3942972	ADCO LOGO
ADCO Products, Inc.	US 3943361	ADCO LOGO ON ROOFING PRODUCTS
EternaBond, Inc.	US 4006667	RVER'S FRIEND
ADCO Products, Inc.	US 4152760	ELASTISEAL
ADCO Products, Inc.	US 4191442	ADCO LOGO ON SOLAR
ADCO Holdings, Inc.	2709603	ADCO
ADCO Holdings, Inc.	2836834	BLU-JOHN.COM
ADCO Holdings, Inc.	2867420	BLU-JOHN.COM PORTABLE
ADCO Holdings, Inc.	3551654	WORK CLEAN
Adhesive Packaging Specialties Inc.	1305969	A-PAK
Adhesive Packaging Specialties Inc.	1326999	APS
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	1399072	CRAIGBOND
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	1883229	CRAIGCOAT
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	1938057	CRAIGSOLVE
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	2427301	CRAIGCURE
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	4280639	ROYAL ADHESIVES & SEALANTS
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	4280640	ROYAL COATINGS & SPECIALTY POLYMERS
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	4290059	ROYAL ROYAL ELASTOMERS

Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
ADCO Products, Inc	85717433	ONE STEP TECHNOLOGY
ADCO Products, Inc	85717486	ONE STEP ADVANTAGE

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	85490174	ROYAL ADHESIVES & SEALANTS & Design
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	85490175	ROYAL COATINGS & SPECIALTY POLYMERS & Design
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	85490178	ROYAL ROYAL ELASTOMERS & Design
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	1277731	ROYAL ROYAL ELASTOMERS & Design
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	1277732	ROYAL ROYAL ELASTOMERS & Design
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	1579697	ROYAL ROYAL ELASTOMERS & Design
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	1277733	ROYAL COATINGS & SPECIALTY POLYMERS
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	1579696	ROYAL COATINGS & SPECIALTY POLYMERS
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	1277735	ROYAL ADHESIVES & SEALANTS & Design
Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC	1277736	ROYAL ADHESIVES & SEALANTS & Design
Extreme Adhesives, LLC.	85912041	THIS GLUE WORKS

RECORDED: 06/23/2015